
Career Prospector / JAM 
Accountability and Round Table Groups 

 

Accountability Groups 

Description: Limited membership, peer accountability, weekly meetings 
Note: Visit the Career Prospectors & JAM Meetup site to confirm the most current details 
 

Accountability 

Group (AG) 

Group Contacts 
To handle Expo 
assignments 

Email Address Phone 

Aspire (AAG) June Lassiter 
Paula Bryant 

jhlassiter@outlook.com 
bryantpc@verizon.net 

 

804-339-3648 
804.938.0345 

Midlothian (MAG) Rob Durham robdurhamit@gmail.com 804.304.6779 

North-side (MAG) MaryLinn Minor 
Robin Callahan 

mcminor1@gmail.com 
rgcalla@gmail.com 

202.365.1079 

Purple Squirrels (PS) Not active    

River Road (RRAG) 
 

Not Active rj1076@yahoo.com  Rich Jante 804-916-9201 

South-side (SAG) Not Active 
 

  

Tri-Hard  (THAG) Amanda Cinfio 

Matt Ertel 

John Moreland 

amandacinfio@yahoo.com 

Ertelm2017@gmail.com 

am1908@yahoo.com 

650-787-1565 

804-200-3251 

Tuckahoe (TAG) Victor Skakandy 
Oscar Ruiz 
 

vskakandy@gmail.com 
oscar.ruiz.office@gmail.com 
 

804 - 399 -3767 

804-868-6771 
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Round Table Groups 

Description:  Focus is on Networking. Organized by career interest/field, open membership, 
typically bi-weekly meetings 
Note: Visit the Career Prospectors & JAM Meetup site to confirm details 
 

Round Table Group contacts 
To handle Expo 
assignments 

Email Address: Phone 

Creative Communications  
Focus on writers, editors, 

artists, web designers, 
photographers and public 
relations 

PAUL KYBER  

Michele Faison 
 

pkyber@gmail.com 

mlfaison@gmail.com 

 

 
 

(804) 543-8655  

8048141907 
 

Accounting and Finance Lee Bedell 
John Ballsrud 
Joanne 

lee.bedell@gmail.com  
johnrballsrud@gmail.com 

•  

 

804-339-3564 
804-629-0265 

Sales, Marketing  Oscar Ruiz oscar.ruiz.office@gmail.com 
 

804-868-6771 

Information Technology (IT) Rob Durham 
Paula Bryant 
 

robdurhamit@gmail.com 
bryantpc@verizon.net 

 804-304-6779 
 

Management, HR, Logistics 
and Admin 

Victor Skakandy 
Mike Boyle 
Michelle L. Rodriguez 

vskakandy@gmail.com 
mickeyb4boyle@yahoo.com 
elle2619rva@gmail.com 

804 - 399 -3767 

(804) 297-2428 
804-363-5758 

Science & Engineering (SERT) 
 

Oscar Ruiz 
Jamshead Lam 

oscar.ruiz.office@gmail.com  
jmlam16@gmail.com 

804-868-6771  
804-245-6037 

    

Public Service, Non-Profit & 
Education 

Jennifer Moore 
David Proett 

 jenngmoorerva@gmail.com   

david.m.proett@gmail.com 

 

• (804) 356-8520 

 804-332-4768 

Agile Software & Decision 
Analytics (ASDA) 

Dennis Bragg 
Allen Jones 
 

dennisbragg@agilecharities.org 
allen.jones@agilecharities.org 
  

804-690-2152 
804-240-1182 

Toastmasters Myron Safritt myronsafritt@centurylink.net  804-287-0255 
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Training Team 

Training  Team 
Members 

Name Email  Phone  

 Marylinn Minor mcminor1@gmail.com 202.365.1079 

 Sal Fama sfama2@yahoo.com sfama2@yahoo.com 

 Terry Hogan Terry.hogan0109@gmail.com 804-824-4498 

 Paul Tierman paul.tiernan@live.com 804-922-2667 

 Linda Lyles Lyles.london@gmail.com 804-347-5089 

 Sandy Wilson sandy@customtrainingrva.com 804-432-4882 

 Leanne Raynor leannerva@gmail.com 804 337-0861 

 Paul Kyber pkyber@gmail.com 804-543-8655 

Trainers    

    

 Michael Woods Michael Woods  

 Michael Halloran michaelpathalloran@gmail.com 804-304-8716 

 Mindy Tanner mindy.b.tanner@gmail.com  

RVA Career Expo  
Administrator Victor Skakandy vskakandy@gmail.com 804 - 399 -3767 
Social Media -- Twitter Dianna Morley dianna.morley@gmail.com  804.385.6470 

    
Social Media--- LI Amanda Cinfio amandacinfio@yahoo.com 650-787-1565 
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